

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 81,726

MICHAEL VASILINDA, etc.

Petitioner

vs.

WILLIAM LOZANO, et al.,

Respondents.

Mike Vasilinda's Initial Brief

and

Petition to Review an Order
Excluding Press from Access
to Criminal Trial

Talbot D'Alemberte
Donald M. Middlebrooks
Thomas R. Julin
STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS
Attorneys for Petitioner
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard
40th Floor
Miami, Florida 33131

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Introduction	1
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	3
Summary of Argument	6
Argument	8
I. Appellate Jurisdiction Should Vest in the District Court for the Circuit Court which Entered the Order Sought to Be Reviewed.	8
II. The Trial Court's Order Limiting Electronic Media Coverage of Jurors Should Be Reversed.	11
A. Electronic Media Coverage of Jurors May Not Be Summarily Denied.	12
B. The Trial Judge Did Not Adhere to this Court's Guidelines for Determining When Exclusion is Appropriate.	14
C. The Trial Court's Order Disserves the Public Interest in a Wholly Open Criminal Justice System.	22
D. The Suggested Protocol Is a Common Sense Approach	25
Conclusion	27
Certificate of Service	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Pages</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Chandler v. Florida</u> , 449 U.S. 560 (1981)	13
<u>Florida v. Garcia</u> , 12 Med.L.Rep. 1750 (11th Cir. Dade County 1986)	19,20
<u>Florida Elections Commission v. Smith</u> , 354 So.2d 965 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	10
<u>In re Petition of Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, Inc.</u> , 370 So.2d 746 (Fla. 1979)	4,6,12 13,14, 15,16, 17,19, 21,25, 26
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	16
<u>Linmark Associates, Inc. v. Township of Willingboro</u> , 431 U.S. 85 (1977)	24
<u>Lozano</u>	11
<u>Maxwell v. State</u> , 443 So.2d 967, 969-70 (Fla. 1983)	18
<u>Raymond, James & Assocs. v. Wieneke</u> , 479 So.2d 752 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) (" <u>Raymond, James I</u> ")	9
<u>Raymond, James & Assocs. v. Wieneke</u> , 479 So.2d 754 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) (" <u>Raymond, James II</u> ")	9
<u>Rupp v. Jackson</u> , 238 So.2d 86, 89 (Fla. 1970)	12
<u>State v. Gary</u> , 609 So.2d 1291 (Fla. 1992)	8
<u>State v. Green</u> , 395 So.2d 532 (Fla. 1981)	18,19, 20,21
<u>State v. Green</u> , 7 Med.L.Reptr. 1884 (Fla. 11th Cir. 1981)	19
<u>State v. Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc.</u> , 395 So.2d 544 (Fla. 1981)	15

<u>Ven-Fuel v. Jacksonville Electric Authority, 332</u> So.2d 81 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	10
<u>Virginia Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council</u> 425 U.S. 748 (1976)	24

CONSTITUTION

Article V, Section 3(b)(7), Florida Constitution	1
--	---

RULES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.100(d)	1, 12
Fla. R. App. P. 9.200(1)(2)	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.200(f)(2)	12
